12-05-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDAT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101539790 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Octavi LORENTE BOTELLA **Xavier MOTGER GRAUS** Name: FICO TRIAD, S.A. Address: 98 GRAN VIA CARLOS III ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City: BARCELONA State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 08028 Country: SPAIN Other Execution Date: OCTOBER 7, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,810,690 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 27233 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ___ State/Prov.: NY City: HUNTINGTON 19-4675 Country: USA ZIP: 11743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **NOVEMBER 10, 2000** MICHAEL J. STRIKER Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0308



Docket No.:

	12-15	- 1330	
RM PTO-1505 (Modified) v 6.83)	count were part with that		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(6 No. 0861-0011 (800.4/94) pyright 1996-97 Legal/Star (JA/REVO)			Patent and Trademark Off
Bb seltings → → → ▼	▼ 10092	22685 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	The second secon		original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies) Octavi LORENTE BOTELLA	1-12-15	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):
Xavier MOTGER GRAUS		Name: FICO CABLES, S.A.	
		Address: 98 GRAN VIA	CARLOS III
Additional names(a) of conveying party(k	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔞 No		
Nature of conveyance			
△ Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: BARCELONA	State/Prov.:
1 Other	S. C. Harrison and Co. C. C. C. Harrison and C	Country: SPAIN	ZIP: 08028
Execution Date: OCTOBER 7,	1996	Additional name(s) & address(ee) :	strached? U Yes Mil No
Application number(s) or regis	tratica cumbam(a):		
_	• •		
if this document is being filed	together with a new application	on, the execution date of the ap	optication is:
Patent Application No	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,810,690	:
			`
		(105
		attached? Yes No	·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;		6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Registration No. 27233			ss or insufficiency should be
Address: 103 EAST NECK R	OAD	credited or debited to	epost account
Company of the Compan		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: HUNTINGTON	State/Prov. NY	8. Deposit account number:	
F	•	19-4675	
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP:\11743		18,000
	40.00 00 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	

PATENT

REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0675

MICHAEL J. STRIKER

Name of Person Signing

Signature

DECEMBER 7, 1998

REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0309



<u>ASSIGMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Octavi LORENTE BOTELLA of 5, Avenida del Parque 08400 GRANOLLERS Spain
citizen of <u>Spain</u> , and I, <u>Xavier MOTGER GRAUS</u> of
44, calle Casanova 08011 BARCELONA Spain
citizen of <u>Spain</u> ,
herein referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
GEARSHIFT LEVER LOCKING DEVICE FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION VEHICLES
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and
whereas, <u>FICO TRIAD, S.A.</u> a corporation of <u>Spain</u> , with its principal office at <u>98, Gran Via Carlos III, 08028 BARCELONA, Spain</u> , hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest the full and exclusive right in the United States of America to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor said application for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignent and sale not been made: and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application of letters Patent of the United States of America, for litigation regarding or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent thereof for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.
Witness: Enrique Di VERDONCES Cotable: Cotable 7, 1996 Date: 07 007 96
RECORDED: 12/10/1998 PATENT

93 WA34: 31 2005 10:06AM P6

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

PHONE NO. : 703 414 (1033

TNDH PATENT SERVICES, INC.

REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0676

REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0310